Texas
Components
Corporation
TXATV
(Optionally)
Current-Voltage (IV) Relation
Reference Standard Resistor
USA Manufacturer of Precision Resistors featuring Bulk Metal® Foil*

(ΔR/degree due to temperature
changes; typical + max spread)
Nominal Power
Coefficient3
PCR; ppm/watt
(ΔR/watt due to self heating)
Max Working
Current
Power
Rating4
(maximum
continuous)
Max Working
Voltage
(or ≤ √PxR)
TXATV-0R1 0.1 Ω 1.00% ± 2.0 (± 6.0) ± 5 ppm 1000 mA 0.1 W 0.1 V
TXATV-1R0 1 Ω 0.5% ± 1.0 (± 4.5) ± 5 ppm 316 mA 0.1 W 0.316 V
TXATV-100 10 Ω 0.05% ± 0.2 (± 1.6) ± 5 ppm 100 mA 0.1 W 1 V
TXATV-101 100 Ω 0.01% ± 0.2 (± 0.8) ± 5 ppm 31.6 mA 0.1 W 3.16 V
TXATV-251 250 Ω 0.01% ± 0.2 (± 0.6) ± 5 ppm 20 mA 0.1 W 5 V
TXATV-102 1K Ω 0.005% ± 0.2 (± 0.6) ± 5 ppm 10 mA 0.1 W 10 V
TXATV-103 10K Ω 0.005% ± 0.2 (± 0.6) ± 5 ppm 3.16 mA 0.1 W 31.6 V
TXATV-104 100K Ω 0.005% ± 0.2 (± 0.6) ± 5 ppm 1 mA 0.1 W 100 V
TXATV-#### Custom2 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD 300 V
1) For even greater long term initial tolerance stability choose the hermetically sealed “H” option. (e.g. TXATV-101H)
2) Do you need a specific resistance value or performance specification (greater or lesser) you don't see? Tell our engineers - we will make it for you!
3) The TXATV is uniquely designed to offset and compensate for both nominal TCR and PCR in combination, and for all other contributions to instability, to achieve a